2019110107

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency):	County of Kern 1115 Truxtun Ave Bakersfield, CA 93301			
	, 3,7				
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044					
County Clerk County of: Kern	(Address)				
					
Project Title: Mojave East Park Communit	y Park				
Project Applicant: County of Kern General	Services				
Project Location - Specific:					
15580 "O" Street					
Project Location - City: Mojave		. Kern			
Tojour Location Oity.	Project Location -	County: Kerri			
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficial General improvements and additions to the part	-	ed to: soccer field, baseball field.			
concession building and bleachers, splash pad,					
shelter, play structures, site and playfield lighting					
irrigation, ADA site access and new parking lot.	Beneficiearies are local reside	ents.			
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: \underline{C}		 			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proj	ect: Kern County General	Services			
Exempt Status: (check one):					
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)					
□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b))					
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)); 15269(b)(c)); 	visting Facilities) 15302 (Replacement)			
Categorical Exemption. State type an					
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code nu	mber:				
Reasons why project is exempt:					
Project improvements involve the replace	ement and/or				
reconstruction of an existing park.					
Lead Agency	A O. 1. /T. 1. 1.	and (Enterprise)			
Contact Person:	Area Code/Teleph	one/Extension:			
If filed by applicant:					
 Attach certified document of exemption Has a Notice of Exemption been filed be 	i finding.	ng the project? MYes 🗆 No			
Signature: \(\int \)	Date:	Title: Supervising Engineer			
☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☑ Signe		Governor's Office of Planning & R			
<u> </u>) . 4-1	NOV OF 2040			

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at OPR: _____

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE





NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT OF 1970- CEQA)

OCT 2 5 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:				RY B. BEDARD	
TO WITCHIEF MITT COTTOLING				BY	DEPUTY
	 	91			

- 1. The Board of Supervisors of the County of Kern has approved the following project in the County of Kern, State of California:
 - a. Applicant or sponsoring Agency or Department: County of Kern, General Services
 - b. Name of Project: Mojave East Park Community Park
 - c. Street Address/Cross-Street of Project: 15580 "O" St, Mojave, CA
 - d. Description of Project: General improvements and additions to the park space including, but not limited to: soccer field, baseball field, concession building and bleachers, splash pad, skate park, multi-use play court, dog park, exercise equipment, picnic shelter, play structures, site and playfield lighting, restrooms, family picnic area, bio-infiltration basin, landscape and irrigation, ADA site access and new parking lot.
 - 2. Approval Summary of Proceedings:

Adoption date August 13, 2019 Item No. CA-37 a.m. / p.m.

3. The Board of Supervisors has determined that, under the provisions of Sections 15061(b)(3), 15301, 15302, 15304 and 15311 of the State CEQA Guidelines, the action is categorically exempt from the requirements of CEQA and the State CEQA Guidelines concerning the evaluation of projects, further environmental review, and the preparation and review of environmental documents. Therefore, no environmental documents were required for consideration of the action taken.

This Notice of Exemption is filed on October 25, 2019.

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

NOV 05 2019

Geoffrey Hill, Chief General Services Officer Kern County General Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Telephone No. (661) 868-3020

By: Kim Domingo, PE

Supervising Engineer

Categorical Exemption

15195